
ORDINANCE NO. 149614: 

An Ordinance amending a contract between the City of Portland 
and Compass Management Group, Inc., to provide professional 
services for an Emergency Medical Services management 
information system for the Bureau of Emergency Communications, 
to extend the date of the contract to December 31, 1980, 
at no additional cost, and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The City of Portland has authorized a contract for 
a management information system for the Emergency 
Medical Central Dispatch system to be installed at 
Kelly Butte, Ordinance No. 148356, August 16, 1~79. 

2. The terms of the contract have expired and due to 
unanticipated delays in installing the system, the 
contractor's work has not been completed. 

3. An extension of the contract through the projected 
installation date of the new system will enable the 
necessary support to ensure an uninterrupted work 
flow on the management information component. 

4. Funds were appropriated by Ordinance No. 148206 on 
August 1, 1979, for the purpose of letting the 
contract, and no additional expenditures are required 
for the extension. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. This ordinance shall be an effective extension and 
amendment of Contract No. 18177 as set forth in 
Section 1, to December 31, 1980, hereof upon written 
acceptance of this ordinance by Compass Management 
Group, Inc., 4522 S.W. Water Avenue, Suite 109, 
Portland, Oregon, 97201. 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to 
draw and deliver warrants pursuant to the terms of 
the contract, chargeable to the Bureau of Emergency 
Communications when demand is presented, approved 
by the proper authorities. 



ORDINANCE No. 

Section 2. In order that efficient dispatching services be 
provided to the citizens of Portland for Emergency 
Medical Services, it is necessary to complete this 
project expeditiously; therefore, an emergency hereby 
is declared and this Ordinance shall be in force and 
effect from and after its passage by the Council . 

Passed, by the Council, MAY 1 4 1980: 

Commissioner Lindberg 
May 8, 1980 
JH:PBS:ef 

: Page No .. 

Attest: 

• 
~ 

~ 

ortland 

l,p :7 \: 

~,ery, '~~< 
fuditor of the City ortland· 

I . 



\. 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

lvancie i 
Jordan l 
Lindberg 

' Schwab J 
f 

McCready 
---~ 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

,..., 

... :;; ... ,,. 
• ;r 

I .. • 

Calendar No. 1_65~} 

ORDINANCE No. J496J'"l 

Title 

An Ordinance amending a contract 
between the City of Portland 
and Compass Management Group, 
Inc., to provide professional 
services for an Emergency 
Medical Services management 
information system for the 
Bureau of Emergency Communica­
tions, to extend the date of 
the contract to December 31, 
1980, at no additional cost, 
and declaring an emergency. 

Filed MAY 9 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

Au~of the CITY OF PORTLAND 

~· 
,, ~ Deputy 

INTRODUCED BY 

COMMISSIONER LINDBERG 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety -

Utilities 

Works Mi,/l ,~~ 
i -., 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Emergency Communications 
Prepared By: Date: 

JH:PBS:ef 5/8/80 
Budget Impact Review: 

□ Completed IKl Not required 

Bureau Head: 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer / 


